

à
ITEM NO. 39

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP 8395/2005 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2005

(From the judgment and order dated 31/01/2005 in CRLA No. 180/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SAHEBRAO & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(For c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from surrendering)

Date: 16/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the matter after three weeks.

In the meantime, proof of surrender must be filed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Prakash

]

Court Master

Court Master

